2538598915

	Doc Code.			
FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			Docke	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) TM05/REV04		KI 1-7		666-T2
		ICE MARKS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent a	nd Trademark Office: Please red	ord the attached original documents or		s(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 11808, INC.		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		□ Yes
		Additional names, addresses, or citizenshi	ip attached?	⊠ No
		Name: RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC		
				····
		Address:		
☐ Individual(s)	☐ Association	Street Address: 11808 Northup V	Way, Suite W-1	80
☐ General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	City: Bellevue		
•	GTON	State: WA		
□ Other		Country: USA ZIP: 98005		
Citizenship (see guidelines)		☐ Association Citizenship		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		_ ☐ General Partnership Citizens	ship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		☐ Limited Partnership Citizens	I	
Execution Date: November 10, 2008		☐ Corporation Citizenship		
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		☑ Other <u>A WA Limited Liabilit</u>		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from		
☐ Other	<u> </u>			
77/041,932				
	Additional sheet(s)	ettached? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No		
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):				
RAMGEN		· ·		
Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications ar registrations involved:	nd	1
Name: R. REAMS GOODLOE, JR.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3	3.41) \$	
Internal Address:		 ☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit acco ☐ Enclosed 		
Street Address: Suite 102, 24722 - 104th Avenue, S.E.				unt
City: Kent		8. Payment Information:		
State: <u>WA</u> Zip: <u>98030</u>		a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
Phone Number: (253) 859-9128		Expiration (
Fax Number: (253) 859-8915		b. Deposit Account Number 0		
Email Address: goodpatent@ex	Authorized User Name E	R. REAMS GO		
9. Signature:			11/21/08	i
Signature			Date	, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>
R. REAMS GOODLOE, JR.			r of pages includin ments, and docum	
N;	ame of Person Signing		ļ	i

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 11808, INC., a corporation under the laws of the State of Washington, having its principal offices at 11808 Northup Way, Suite W-190, Bellevue, Washington, 98005, adopted and intends to use the below identified trademark in interstate and foreign commerce:

TRADEMARK TRADEMARK FILING DATE OF
APPLICATION SERIAL TRADEMARK
NO. APPLICATION

RAMGEN 77/041,932 NOVEMBER 10, 2006

AND WHEREAS, RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC, a WA Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having its principal offices at 11808 Northup Way, Suite W-190, Bellevue, Washington, 98005, is desirous of acquiring said trademark rights and the application for registration in the U.S. of the trademark.

11808, INC.

(a Washington Corporation)

By: DOUGLAS N. JEWETT

Its: Chief Executive Officer

Dated: November 10, 2008.

Done at Bellure, Washington,

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT ACCOMPANYING TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FILING DATE OF TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL APPLICATION

NO.

NOVEMBER 10, 2006 77/041,932 RAMGEN

Assignor: 11808, INC.

(a Washington Corporation)

11808 Northup Way

Suite W-190

Bellevue, Washington, 98005 United States of America

Assignee: RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC

(a WA Limited Liability Company)

11808 Northup Way

Suite W-190

Bellevue, Washington, 98005 United States of America

RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC hereby accepts assignment of the above identified Trademark, the goodwill associated therewith, and the related trademark application, and any registration thereof, both state and federal, effective as of the _/o_ day of November 2008.

RAMGEN POWER SYSTEMS, LLC

(a WA Limited Liability Company)

Many &X --SHAWN P. LAWLOR

Its: Chief Technology Officer

Date: November 10 , 2008

November 21, 2008 Law Offices of Date Number of pages including cover sheet 4 R. REAMS GOODLOE, P.S. Intellectual Property Law, including Patents, Trademarks, & Copyrights E-Mail: GoodPatent@earthlink.net TO: ATTN: FROM: R. Reams Goodloe, Jr. ASSIGNMENT DIVISION **U.S. PATENT AND** R. REAMS GOODLOE, P.S. TRADEMARK OFFICE Suite 102 **ADDRESS** Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 24722 - 104th Avenue, S.E. KENT, Washington 98030-5322 REQUEST FOR Re: RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT Phone: 253-859-9128 571-273-0140 Fax: 253-859-8915 Fax: DK. No. RP1-2666-T2

REMARKS: Urgent For your review Reply ASAP Please Comment

REQUEST FOR RECORDATION - ASSIGNMENT

2538598915

FOR: U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATION SERIAL NO. 77/041,932

FILING DATE: November 10, 2006

Please see attached:

(1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet; and (2) Assignment.

Kindly attend to recordation. Our Deposit Account Number is 07-1613 for PTO recordation fees.

We look forward to receipt of recordation details. If you have any questions, please contact me at (253) 859-9128. Thank you for your assistance in this matter.

Valerie V. McManus - Legal Assistant to R. Reams Goodloe, Jr.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003896 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 11/21/2008